

Requested by Representative HOLVEY

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO  
A-ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL 2356**

1 On page 1 of the printed A-engrossed bill, delete lines 20 and 21 and in-  
2 sert:

3 “(D) The amount and rate of interest, any fees and any charges that the  
4 original creditor imposed, if the debt buyer or debt collector knows the  
5 amount, rate, fee or charge;”.

6 On page 2, delete lines 1 and 2 and insert:

7 “(E) The amount and rate of interest, any fees and any charges that the  
8 debt buyer or any previous owner of the debt imposed, if the debt buyer or  
9 debt collector knows the amount, rate, fee or charge;”.

10 Delete lines 7 through 30.

11 In line 31, delete “(3)(a)” and insert “(2)(a)”.

12 In line 37, delete “(4)” and insert “(3)”.

13 In line 40, delete “subsection (2)(b) of this section” and insert “ORS  
14 646.639 (4)(b)”.

15 In line 44, delete “(5)” and insert “(4)”.

16 In line 45, delete “subsection (2) of this section, other than the af-” and  
17 insert “ORS 646.639 (4)(b)”.

18 On page 3, delete line 1.

19 On page 5, delete lines 42 and 43 and insert:

20 “(t) Collects or attempts to collect a debt before providing to a debtor,  
21 within 30 days after the date of the debtor’s request, all of the documents

1 listed in subsection (4)(b) of this section.”.

2 On page 6, line 5, delete “brings” and insert “files” in both places.

3 In line 9, delete “attempts” and insert “brings a legal action to  
4 attempt”.

5 Delete lines 26 through 29 and insert:

6 “(iv) The amount and rate of interest, any fees and any charges that the  
7 original creditor imposed, if the debt buyer or debt collector knows the  
8 amount, rate, fee or charge;

9 “(v) The amount and rate of interest, any fees and any charges that the  
10 debt buyer or any previous owner of the debt imposed, if the debt buyer or  
11 debt collector knows the amount, rate, fee or charge;”.

12 On page 7, line 6, delete “section 1 (5) of this 2017 Act” and insert “par-  
13 agraph (b) of this subsection”.

14 On page 14, line 21, delete “or decline to renew”.

15 On page 15, line 15, delete “sections 1 and 2 (4)(b)”.

16 In line 16, delete “and (d) of this 2017 Act” and insert “section 1 of this  
17 2017 Act and ORS 646.639 (4)(b) and (d)”.

18

---